

RFP Question & Answers

Question: Clarify what the Leveraged Funds table has to show. Is this the way to show the other funding that has been raised for the project?

Answer: yes, you have to show what other funding is being used. The match amount should be the balance of what the program costs.

Question: When listing leveraged funds for the budget for the program, do I need to list an amount equal to what asking for or list every source?

Answer: The leverage/match amount should be the balance of the program costs. It does not necessarily need to be equal to the amount you are asking for. All sources must be listed.

Question: What is the max amount of an “ask”?

Answer: There is no max amount. Public Service activities are capped at 15%

*** Please note, the public service link is

<https://www.cognitofrms.com/Cityofspringfield1/publicservicecdbg>

You can find the link by going to the City of Springfield’s website and going to the Community Development page.